Introduced Version

## SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Boone Grove High School on being awarded the National Athletic Trainers' Association's Safe Sports School Award.

# CHARBONNEAU

, read first time and referred to Committee on



#### Introduced

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

### SENATE RESOLUTION

### MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Boone Grove
 High School on being awarded the National Athletic Trainers'
 Association's Safe Sports School Award.

Whereas, Boone Grove High School is a school located in
Valparaiso, Indiana;

Whereas, Boone Grove High School was awarded the 2019
National Athletic Trainers' Association's Safe Sports School
Award;

Whereas, The award requires specific sports safety actions,
such as providing safe and appropriate environments for
practices and games, supplying proper sporting equipment,
developing injury intervention strategies, rehearsing an
emergency action plan, and promoting a culture of safe play;

Whereas, Boone Grove High School has demonstrated a
high commitment to keeping its student athletes safe while
competing; and

Whereas, Boone Grove High School's dedication to safe
sports will result in safer, healthier student athletes at its



2020

RR 3501/DI AZ

1 school for years to come: Therefore,

2 3 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Boone Grove
High School on being awarded the National Athletic Trainers'
Association's Safe Sports School Award.

SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
transmit copies of this Resolution to Dr. Stacey Schmidt,
Superintendent of Porter Township School Corporation, Mr. Clay
Corman, Principal of Boone Grove High School, and Mr. Joshua
Russell, Athletic Director of Boone Grove High School.



2020

RR 3501/DI AZ